SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

~

Confidence by Control

SIDE-POWER.com




SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

BB c st soweR won SP30 PARTS LIST

28
17\@ % 6;@ Original model SP30S2i SP30Si SP30S
Model period 02/05 - 11/07 12/04 - 01/05 05/03 - 11/04
Part # Part #
Ref: 12V 12v
28. Complete electric motor assembly 2010112
27. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810 6 8807
26. Solenoid cover 32024
25. Complete solenoid kit 2013112
24. Solenoid 41571123
23. Internal w iring loom 6 1200B
\ 22. Electronic control box
20% 18 21. Solerlloid bracket. kit 20135
20. Shear pin for electric motor shaft 32050
19. Retaining ring 31143
18. Blectric motor N/A
17. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 20170 12*
16. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 20180 12*
15. Oil container with holder N/A 20 0300
14. Oil hose with hose clamps N/A 20 0400
13. Complete motor bracket 3 0501 3 0500
12. O-ring seals in motor bracket N/A 32340
11. Complete gearleg 3 0601
10. Gearleg bolt 31080
9. Drive shaft seal N/A 31350
1 8. Propeller shaft seal N/A 31351
7. Gasket 3131010
6. Oil drain screw w ith gasket N/A 31220
5. Zinc anode 31180
4. Locknut 31250
3. Propeller w asher 31365
2. Propeller drive pin N/A 31240
D 1. Propeller 31261 31260
i \ Other comments:
*
4 3 1 5 Please provide thruster serial number

w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.



Confidence by Control
.. SIDE-POWER com

SE30 PARTS LIST

21 | 10 9
©
20 19 13/1;; 11

»

Original model

Model period

Ref:

21. Complete electric motor assembly
20. Nut for solenoid cover

19. Solenoid cover

18. Complete solenoid kit

17. Solenoid

16. Internal w iring loom

15. Bectronic control box

14. Solenoid bracket kit

13. Shear pin for electric motor shaft
12. Retaining ring

11. Electric motor

10. Brush springs for electric motor (kit)
9. Brushes for electric motor (kit)

8. Complete motor bracket

7. Complete gearleg

6. Gearleg bolt

5. Gasket

4. Zinc anode

3. Locknut

2. Propeller w asher

1. Propeller

Other comments:

* Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.

SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

SE30/125S

12/07 <

Part #
12V
20101 12
68810
32024
2013112
41571123
6 1200B
6 1232i
20135
32050
31143
NA
20170 12*
20180 12*
30501
3 0601
31089
31310 10
31180
3 1250
31365
31261



.. SIDE-POWER com SPA0 PARTS LIST Pruster Sy btama

Thruster Systems

28 | 17 16
o

©
Rt |y | v | v |1y
27. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8807
‘ 25. Complete solenoid kit 3013112 3013012
/:n 23. Internal wiring loom 6 1226B 6 1226
o
27 26 21 19 18 21. Solenoid bracket kit 30135
19. Retaining ring 31143
ﬁ 17. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 30170 12*
] 15. Qil container with holder 20 0300
13. Complete motor bracket 3 0501 30500
11. Complete gearleg 3 0601
(11 ] 10 \ﬁ ﬁ/1 0 o.  Drive shaftseal 31350
7. Gasket 3131010
7 :
31180
3. Propeller w asher 31365
Do
1. Propeller 31261 31260
Other comments:
4 3 1 5

* Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.




B0 ccrowen SE40 PARTS LIST RREEINER

Thruster Systems

21 | 10 9
N6 K Original model SE40/125S
Model period 12/07 <
©
Part #
Ref: 12V
21. Complete electric motor assembly 30101 12
20. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8807
‘ H ‘ 19. Solenoid cover 32026
18. Complete solenoid kit 3013112
/j; 17. Solenoid 41472123
20 19 17 16 15 14 137 12 11 16. Internal wiring loom 6 1226B
15. Electronic control box 6 1232i
L‘ 14. Solenoid bracket kit 30135
13. Shear pin for electric motor shaft 3 2050
ﬁ ﬁ 12. Retaining ring 3 1143
1. Bectric motor N/A
L 10. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 30170 12*
9 Brushes for electric motor (kit) 30180 12*
8. Complete motor bracket 3 0501
7. Complete gearleg 3 0601
| 7] 6 Gearleg bolt 31080
6 \ﬁ ﬁ/ 6 5 Gasket 31310 10
4 Zinc anode 31180
3 Locknut 3 1250
0 2 Propeller w asher 31365
1 Propeller 3 1261
D=0
t—— Other comments:
[i \ \ \ * Please provide thruster serial number
3 2 1 4 w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.




.. SIDE-POWER com SPSS PARTS LIST Pruster Sy btama

Thruster Systems

Rt | v | av | v | 2av | v | 24v | 1V | 24V
27. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8807

23 temalwiring loom
21, Solenoid bracket ki
19.  Gasket
7 17. Brush springs for electric motor (ki)
.
11. Complete gearleg

: Other comments:

Gear Oil EP 90

*
Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush
springs.




<> [T SEBO PARTS LIST SREDRER

Thruster Systems

Original model SE60/185S
Model period 09/07 <
Part #
Ref: 12V 24V
22. Complete electric motor assembly ' 4010112 40101 24
21. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8807
20. Solenoid cover 4 2026
19. Complete solenoid kit 4013112 | 4013124
18. Solenoid 41472123 | 41471243
17. Internal w iring loom 6 1226B
16. Blectronic control box 6 1232i
15. Solenoid bracket kit 4 0135
14. Shear pin for electric motor shaft 4 2050
13. Gasket 6 1061
12. Blectric motor NA
1. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) | 4 0170 12*| 4 0170 24*
10. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 40180 12* 4 0180 24*
ﬂ 6 9. Complete motor bracket 4 0501
7 7 8. Complete gearleg 4 0602
\H H/ 7 Gearleg bolt 6 1080
6. Gaskets 40610
5. Zinc anode 7 1190
2 4 Locknut 4 1260
\ 3 Propeller w asher 71181
femmnnees H 2 Propeller drive pin 6 1241
EDD [HM@ H m 1 Propeller 4 1261
Other comments:
i Please provide thruster serial number
\ w hen ordering brushes and brush
5 4 3 1 springs.




SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

BB c st oweR won SP75 PARTS LIST

30 20 19
© = Original model SP 75 Ti SP75T
Model period 12/04 - 08/07 10/99 - 11/04
Part # Part #
Ref: 12v 24V 12v 24V
30. Complete electric motor assembly 6010112/6 0101 24
29. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
28. Solenoid cover 6 2025
B 27. Complete solenoid kit 6013112 | 6013124 | 6013012 | 6 0130 24
‘ T ‘ 26. Solenoid (12V) 41371123 / 41371243 (24V)
0 \ 25. Internal w iring loom 6 1226B 6 1226
\ 24. Electronic control box 6 1232i 6 1229
29 22 21 23, Solenoid bracket kit 60135
22. Key for electric motor shaft 10 1440
m o o 21. Hectric motor N/A
% 20. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 6 0170 12*/ 6 0170 24*
H /1 7 19. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 6 0180 12*/ 6 0180 24*
o % . 18. Complete flexible coupling 7 1450
17. Rubber element 7 1451
16. Oil container with holder 20 0300
ﬂ 14 | ﬁ ﬁl 15. Oil hose with hose clamps 20 0400
— 14. Complete motor bracket 8 0500
13. O-ring seals in motor bracket 7 1340
12. Complete gearleg 8 0601
1. Gearleg bolt 71080
ﬁﬁ 10. Drive shaft seal 7 1350
9. Drive shaft key 6 1440
12 8. Propeller shaft seal 6 1350
7. Gasket (kit) 8 0610
6. Qil drain screw w ith gasket 6 1220
5. Zinc anode 71190
4, Locknut 4 1260
3. Propeller w asher 71181
R 2. Propeller drive pin 6 1241
= (D 1. Propeller 7 1260

r—

w\:

Other comments:

* Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.



SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

BB st rower. e SESO PARTS LIST

ﬂ 13 12
6 = Original model SE80/185T
Model period 09/07 <
Part #
Ref: 12V 24V
23. Complete electric motor assembly 6010112 | 6010124
q l % 22, Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
\ 21. Solenoid cover 6 2025
\ 20. Complete solenoid kit 6013112 | 6013124
22 21 14 19. Solenoid 41371123 | 41371243
18. Internal w iring loom 6 1226B
17. Hectronic control box 6 1232i
16. Solenoid bracket kit 6 0135
15. Key for electric motor shaft 10 1440
14. Electric motor NA

s g 5

Brush springs for electric motor (kit)
Brushes for electric motor (kit)

60170 12* 60170 24*
6 0180 12*| 6 0180 24*

11. Complete flexible coupling 7 1462
10. Complete motor bracket 8 0501
9. Complete gearleg 8 0601
8 Gearleg bolt 7 1080
7 Drive shaft key 6 1440
6. Gasket (kit) 8 0611
5. Zinc anode 71190
4 Locknut 4 1260
3 Propeller w asher 71181
2 Propeller drive pin 6 1241
1 Propeller 7 1261

Other comments:

* Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.




Confidence by Control

SIDE-POWER.com

SP9S PARTS LIST

SIDE-POWER

30

29

20 19

=

Gear o1
EP 90 °

(14 ]

Original model

Model period

Ref:

30.
29.
28.
27.
26.
25.
24.
23.
22.
21.
20.
19.
18.
17.
16.
15.
14.
13.
12.
1.

-
&

2N wR ofo N ©

Complete electric motor assembly
Nut for solenoid cover
Solenoid cover
Complete solenoid kit

Solenoid
Internal w iring loom
Electronic control box
Solenoid bracket kit
Key for electric motor shaft
Blectric motor
Brush springs for electric motor (kit)
Brushes for electric motor (kit)

Complete flexible coupling
Rubber element

Oil container with holder

Oil hose with hose clamps

Complete motor bracket
O-ring seals in motor bracket

Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Drive shaft seal
Drive shaft key
Propeller shaft seal
Gasket (kit)

Qil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode

Locknut

Propeller w asher

Propeller drive pin

Propeller

Other comments:

¥ Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.

Thruster Systems

SP95Ti SP95T

12/04 - 08/07 03/00 - 11/04

Part # Part #
12v 24V 12v 24V
80101 12/8 0101 24
68810
(12V) 8 2025 / 8 2026 (24V)
9013112 [10013124| 80130 12 | 10 0130 24
(12V) 1013713 / 41371243 (24V)

151273B | 6 1226B 151273 6 1226
6 1232i 6 1229
90135 12/10 0140 24
10 1440
NA

80170 12*/ 8 0170 24*
80180 12*/ 8 0180 24~
7 1450
7 1451
20 0300
20 0400
8 0500
71340
8 0601
71080
7 1350
6 1440
6 1350
8 0610
6 1220
71190
4 1260
71181
6 1241
71260



BB c st oweR won SE100 PARTS LIST SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

ﬂ 13 12
¢ = Original model SE100/185T
Model period 09/07 <
Part #
Ref: 12v 24V
23. Complete electric motor assembly 8010112 8010124
8 l % ‘ | 22, Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
| ] 21. Solenoid cover 8 2025 8 2026
\ { \ 20.  Complete solenoid kit 9013112 | 10013124
22 21 15 14 19. Solenoid 1013713 | 41371243
18. Internal w iring loom 151273B | 6 1226B
o7 17. Bectronic control box 6 1232i
! 16. Solenoid bracket kit 9013512 |10 0140 24
— 15. Key for electric motor shaft 10 1440
14. Electric motor NA
13. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 80170 12* | 8 0170 24*
12. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 80180 12*| 8 0180 24~
11. Complete flexible coupling 7 1462
10. Complete motor bracket 8 0501
9. Complete gearleg 8 0601
8 Gearleg bolt 71080
7 Drive shaft key 6 1440
6. Gasket (kit) 80611
5. Zinc anode 7 1190
4 Locknut 4 1260
3 Propeller w asher 7 1181
2 Propeller drive pin 6 1241
1 Propeller 7 1261

Other comments:

* Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.




Confidence by Control

SIDE-POWER.com

SE120 PARTS LIST

SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

2

13

12

m

©

Original model

Model period

Ref:

23. Complete electric motor assembly
22. Nut for solenoid cover

21. Solenoid cover

20. Complete solenoid kit

19. Solenoid

18. Internal w iring loom

17. Bectronic control box

16. Solenoid bracket kit

15. Key for electric motor shaft

14. Hectric motor

13. Brush springs for electric motor (kit)
12. Brushes for electric motor (kit)

11. Complete flexible coupling

10.

9
8
7
6.
5.
4
3
2
1

Complete motor bracket
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Drive shaft key
Gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller drive pin
Propeller

Other comments:

¥ Please provide thruster serial number
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.

SE120/215T

12/07 <

Part #
24V
80103 24
6 8810
8 2026
10013124
41371243
6 1226B
6 1232i
10 0140 24
10 1440
N/A
8 0170 24*
8 0180 24*
7 1463
9 0500
10 0600
10 1080
10 1440
91355
20 1180
10 1260
20 1181
91241
9 1261



Confidence by Control

Thruster Systems

SP125 PARTS LIST

30| 20 19
© Original model SP 125 Ti SP125T
Model period 12/04 < 05/02 - 11/04
Part # Part #
Ref: 12V 24V 12V 24V
30. Complete electric motor assembly 90101 12/90101 24
29. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
28. Solenoid cover (12V) 9 2026 / 9 2025 (24V)
27. Complete solenoid kit 9013112 | 10013124 | 9013012 | 100130 24
——— 26. Solenoid (12V) 1013713/ 41371243 (24V)
/! U \ 25. Internal w iring loom 15 1273B 6 1226B 151273 6 1226
21 24. Hectronic control box 6 1232i 61229
23. Solenoid bracket kit (12V) 90135 12/10 0140 24 (24V)
o) 22. Key for electric motor shaft 10 1440
- 21. Hectric motor NA
I 20. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) (12V) 9 0170 12* / 9 0170 24* (24V)
19. Brushes for electric motor (kit) (12V) 90180 12*/ 9 0180 24* (24V)
18. Complete flexible coupling 7 1463
ﬁ 17. Rubber element NA
16. Oil container with holder 20 0300
15. Oil hose with hose clamps 20 0400
14. Complete motor bracket 10 0500
13. O-ring seals in motor bracket 10 1340
12. Complete gearleg 9 0600
Ba 13_<Z 11. Gearleg bolt 10 1080
10. Drive shaft key 10 1440
E 1 0 11 9. Drive shaft seal 20 1351
\ / / 8. Propeller shaft seal 20 1350
H — H 7. Gasket 90610
It \ L 6. Oil drain screw w ith gasket 10 1220
=0 = 7 5. Zinc anode 20 1180
— 4. Locknut 10 1260
3. Propeller w asher 20 1181
2. Propeller key 10 1241
pmmmmmmmm, 1. Propeller 101270 RH
o= (| E— —|
i — Other comments:
-
[ i E’ E *
- Please provide thruster serial number
54 3 1 8 2 & 5 w hgn ordering brushes and brush
springs.



Confidence by Control
.. SIDE-POWER com

SE130 PARTS LIST

23

22

20]

|

13 12

6 =

Original model

SE 130/250T

Model period 09/07 <
Part #
Ref: 12v 24V
23 | Complete electric motor assembly | 90101 12 | 9 0101 24
22 Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810 6 8810
‘ 21 Solenoid Cover 9 2026 6 2025
20 Complete solenoid kit 9013112 |9013124
14 19 Solenoid 1013713 41371243
18 Internal wiring loom 151273B 6 1226B
11 17 Electronic control box 6 1232i 6 1232i
— [T 16 Solenoid bracket kit 9013512 | 100140 24
15 Key for eletric motor shaft 10 1440 10 1440
— 14 Electric motor N/A N/A
13 Brush springs for motor (kit) 90170 12* | 90170 24*
12 Brushes for motor (kit) 90180 12* | 90180 24*
11 | Complete flexible coupling 7 1463 7 1463
10 | Complete motor bracket 10 0501 10 0501
9 | Complete gearleg 9 0601 9 0601
8 Gearleg bolt 10 1080 10 1080
7 Driveshaft key 10 1440 10 1440
6 Gasket 90610 90610
) Zink anode 20 1180 20 1180
4 Locknut 10 1260 10 1260
8 Propeller washer 20 1181 20 1181
2 Propeller drivepin 9 1241 91241
1 Propeller 101271 RH | 101271 RH

* Please provide thruster serial number

when ordering brushes and brush springs

SIDE-POVWER

Thruster Systems




Confidence by Control
.. SIDE-POWER com

SE150 PARTS LIST

3 |

20]

|

13 12

6 =/

22 219

SIDE-POVWER

Thruster Systems

Original model

SE 150/215T

Model period
Part #
Ref: 24V
23 | Complete electric motor assembly 90103 24
22 Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
\ 21 Solenoid Cover 8 2026
\ 20 Complete solenoid kit 100131 24
14 19 Solenoid 41371243
18 Internal wiring loom 6 1226B
11 17 Electronic control box 6 1232i
— [T 16 Solenoid bracket kit 10 0140 24
15 Key for eletric motor shaft 10 1440
] 14 Electric motor N/A
13 Brush springs for motor (kit) 80170 24*
12 Brushes for motor (kit) 8 0180 24*
11 | Complete flexible coupling 7 1463
10 | Complete motor bracket 9 0500
9 | Complete gearleg 10 0600
8 Gearleg bolt 10 1080
7 Driveshaft key 10 1440
6 Gasket 91355
5 Zink anode 20 1180
4 Locknut 10 1260
8 Propeller washer 20 1181
2 Propeller drivepin 91241
1 Propeller 9 1261

* Please provide thruster serial number
when ordering brushes and brush springs



Confidence by Control

SIDE-POWER.com SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

SP155 PARTS LIST

31 21 2
o Dj@ Original model SP155TCi SP155TC 10 Hp
(10100)
Model period 12/04 < 10/99 - 11/04 @ 03/94 - 09/99
Part # Part # Part #
--------- Ref: 24V 24V 24V
31. Complete electric motor assembly 10 0101 24
I - 30. Nut for solenoid cover 68810 -
29. Solenoid cover 10 2025 -
--------- L 28. Complete solenoid kit 10 0131 24 10 0130 24 -
0 U / 27. Solenoid 41371243
30 24 2% 99 26. Internal w iring loom 6 1226I.3 6 1226 10 1267
25. Electronic control box 6 1232i 6 1229 6 1229
ﬂ 24. Solenoid bracket kit 100140 24 -
— 23. Key for electric motor shaft 10 1440
- 22, Blectric motor NA
s 21. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 10 0170 24*
20. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 10 0180 24*
19. Complete flexible coupling 7 1463
14 ] : 3 18.  Hub flexible coupling NA
17. Rubber element N/A
15 | 16. Oil container with holder 20 0300
T 15. Oil hose with hose clamps 20 0400
14. Complete motor bracket 10 0500
S 13 — 13. O-ring seals in motor bracket 10 1340
12. Complete gearleg 13 0600
12 1 10 9 11. Ggarleg bolt 10 1080
J \ _ / 10. Drive shaft key 10 1440
= \ 9. Drive shaft seal 20 1351 10 1350
H a 8. Propeller shaft seal 20 1350 10 1350
2 7. Gasket 10 1312
6. Qil drain screw w ith gasket 10 1220
5. Zinc anode 20 1180 10 1180
4. Locknut 10 1260
pmmmmmam \ 3. Propeller w asher 20 1181
o G B [ (G j 2. Propeller key 10 1241
b=t : — 1. Propeller 10 1270 ?? 10 1270
/ / / P Other comments:| ?? Need to indicate ' ?? Need to indicate
=N if this is a left hand _ if this is a left hand
| | * . . (LH) or right hand = (LH) or right hand
5 43 1 8 2 6 Please prov!de thruster serial number . (RH) propeller. (RH) propeler.
w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.



Confidence by Control
.. SIDE-POWER com

SE1 /70 PARTS LIST

23 |

22

20 |

SIDE-POVWER

Thruster Systems

Original model

SE 170/250TC

Model period
Part #

Ref: 24V
23 | Complete electric motor assembly 100101 24
22 Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
21 Solenoid Cover 10 2025
20 Complete solenoid kit 100131 24
19 Solenoid 41371243
18 Internal wiring loom 6 1226B
17 Electronic control box 6 1232i
16 Solenoid bracket kit 10 0140 24
15 Key for eletric motor shaft 10 1440
14 Electric motor N/A
13 Brush springs for motor (kit) 100170 24*
12 Brushes for motor (kit) 10 0180 24*
11 | Complete flexible coupling 7 1463
10 | Complete motor bracket 10 0501
9 | Complete gearleg 13 0601
8 Gearleg bolt 10 1080
7 Driveshaft key 10 1440
6 Gasket 10 1312
5) Zink anode 20 1180
4 Locknut 10 1260
3 Propeller washer 20 1181
2 Propeller drivepin 91241
1 Propeller 10 1271

(specify Left Hand or Right Hand) LH/RH

* Please provide thruster serial number
when ordering brushes and brush springs



SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

SP200 PARTS LIST

Confidence by Control
.. SIDE-POWER com

w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.

31
Original model SP200TCi SP200TC
Model period 12/04 < 06/00 - 11/04
Part # Part #
Ref: 24V 24V
31. Complete electric motor assembly 130101 24
o 30. Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
29. Solenoid cover 20 2027
AN h?ﬁ 28. Complete solenoid kit 15013124 150130 24
\ /” / 27. Solenoid 1013703
30 24 23 22 26. Internal w iring loom 151273B 151273
25. Electronic control box 6 1229
19 | B 7 24, Solenoid bracket kit 10 0135 24
o] e 23 Key for electric motor shaft 10 1440
18 22. Blectric motor NA
17 21. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 150170 24*
20. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 15 0180 24*
19. Complete flexible coupling 20 1450 TC
ﬁ 18. Hub flexible coupling 20 1453
17. Rubber element 20 1452
16. Oil container with holder 20 0300
15. Oil hose with hose clamps 20 0400
14. Complete motor bracket 13 0500
13. O-ring seals in motor bracket 10 1340
12. Complete gearleg 13 0600
11. Gearleg bolt 10 1080
10. Drive shaft key 10 1440
9. Drive shaft seal 20 1351
8. Propeller shaft seal 20 1350
7. Gasket 10 1312
6. Qil drain screw with gasket 10 1220
5. Zinc anode 20 1180
4. Locknut 10 1260
3. Propeller w asher 20 1181
2. Propeller key 10 1241
1. Propeller 10 1270 ??
Other comments: ?? Need to indicate ' ?? Need to indicate
if this is a left hand | if this is a left hand
* . . (LH) or right hand | (LH) or right hand
Please provide thruster serial number (RH) propeller. (RH) propeller.



Confidence by Control
.. SIDE-POWER com

SE210 PARTS LIST

23 |

22

20 |

SIDE-POVWER

Thruster Systems

Original model SE210/250TC
Model period
Part #
Ref: 24V
23 | Complete electric motor assembly 130101 24
22 Nut for solenoid cover 6 8810
21 Solenoid Cover 20 2027
20 Complete solenoid kit 150131 24
19 Solenoid 1013703
18 Internal wiring loom 15 1273B
17 Electronic control box 6 1232i
16 Solenoid bracket kit 10 0135 24
::g/ 15 Key for eletric motor shaft 10 1440
14 Electric motor N/A
13 Brush springs for motor (kit) 100170 24*
12 Brushes for motor (kit) 100180 24*
11 Complete flexible coupling 20 1450
11A Hub flexible coupling 20 1453
11B Rubber element 20 1452
10 | Complete motor bracket 13 0501
9 Complete gearleg 13 0603
8 Gearleg bolt 10 1080
7 Driveshaft key 10 1440
6 Gasket 10 1312
5 Zink anode 20 1180
4 Locknut 10 1260
3 Propeller washer 20 1181
2 Propeller drivepin 9 1241
1 Propeller 10 1271
(specify Left Hand or Right Hand) LH/RH

* Please provide thruster serial number
when ordering brushes and brush springs



BB c st oweR won SPo40 PARTS LIST SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

31 21 20
© m/ Original model SP240TCi SP220TC  15Hp
—] (20150)
Model period 12/04 < 10/99 - 11/04 = 10/97 - 09/99
Part # Part # Part #
g Ref: 24V 24V 24V
o i 31. Complete electric motor assembly 150101 24
b - E} i 30. Nut for solenoid cover 68810 6 1285
- 29. Solenoid cover 20 2025 -
et | T 28. Complete solenoid kit 150131 24 150130 24 -
\ g U / 27. Solenoid 1013703
30 24 23/ 29 26. Internal Yviring loom 15 1273.B 151273 10 1268
25. Electronic control box 6 1232i 6 1229
ﬂ g 7 24. Solenoid bracket kit 10 0135 24 -
o 23. Key for electric motor shaft 20 1440
18/ 22, Bectric motor NA
17/ ____ 21. Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 15 0170 24*
20. Brushes for electric motor (kit) 150180 24*
19. Complete flexible coupling 20 1450
ﬂ ﬁ ﬁ 18. Hub flexible coupling 20 1453
17. Rubber element 20 1452
16. Oil container with holder 20 0300
15. Oil hose with hose clamps 20 0400
14. Complete motor bracket 20 0500
13. O-ring seals in motor bracket 20 1340
12. Complete gearleg 20 0600
11. Gearleg bolt 20 1080
10. Drive shaft key 10 1440
9. Drive shaft seal 20 1351
8. Propeller shaft seal 20 1350
7. Gasket 20 1312
6. Oil drain screw w ith gasket 10 1220
5. Zinc anode 20 1180
4. Locknut 10 1260
3. Propeller w asher 20 1181
2. Propeller key 10 1241
1. Propeller 20110 ?7?
Other comments: ?? Need to indicate ?? Need to indicate ?? Need to indicate
if this is a left hand | if this is a left hand | if this is a left hand
* . . (LH) or right hand | (LH) or right hand | (LH) or right hand
Please provide thruster serial number (RH) propeller. (RH) propeller. (RH) propeller.

w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.



Confidence by Control

SIDE-POWER.com

SP285 PARTS LIST

SIDE-POWER

31

[

18

177

—

i

Ref:

31.
30.
29.
28.
27.
26.
25.
24,
23.
22,
21.
20.
19.
18.
17.
16.
15.
14.
13.
12
1.

-
B

=N ~a o N »©

Thruster Systems

Original model SP 285TCi SP285TC 20 Hp
(20200)
Model period 12/04 < 10/99 - 11/04 =~ 10/97 - 09/99
Part # Part # Part #
48V 48V 48V
Complete electric motor assembly 20 0101 48
Nut for solenoid cover 68810
Solenoid cover 20 2026
Complete solenoid kit 20013148 20013048 -
Solenoid 1013703
Internal w iring loom 20 1273B 20 1273
Blectronic control box 6 1232i 6 1229
Solenoid bracket kit 100135 24
Key for electric motor shaft 20 1440
Blectric motor N/A
Brush springs for electric motor (kit) 20 0170 48*
Brushes for electric motor (kit) 20 0180 48*
Complete flexible coupling 20 1450
Hub flexible coupling 20 1453
Rubber element 20 1452
Oil container with holder 20 0300
Oil hose with hose clamps 20 0400
Complete motor bracket 20 0500
O-ring seals in motor bracket 20 1340
Complete gearleg 20 0600
Gearleg bolt 20 1080
Drive shaft key 10 1440
Drive shaft seal 20 1351
Propeller shaft seal 20 1350
Gasket 20 1312
Qil drain screw w ith gasket 10 1220
Zinc anode 20 1180
Locknut 10 1260
Propeller w asher 20 1181
Propeller key 10 1241
Propeller 20 11077

Other comments:| ?? Need to indicate| ?? Need to indicate ?? Need to indicate
if this is a left hand | if this is a left hand  if this is a left hand
(LH) or right hand | (LH) or right hand = (LH) or right hand

Please provide thruster serial number (RH) propeler. (RH) propeller. (RH) propeller.

w hen ordering brushes and brush springs.
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23. Complete hyd. motor assembly options:

22.
21.

bl Bl B B

Original model

Model period

SP100HY D motor, U-04, complete
SP100HY D motor, U-06, complete
SP100HY D motor, U-08, complete
SP100HY D motor, U-10, complete
Hydraulic motor bolts (4 pcs.)
Hydraulic motor options:
U-04 (4ccm)
U-06 (6ccm)
U-08 (8ccm)
U-10 (10ccm)
Drive shaft key
Adaptor plate
Complete flexible coupling
Rubber element
Oil container with holder
Oil hose with hose clamps
Complete motor bracket
O-ring seals in motor bracket
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Drive shaft seal
Drive shaft key
Propeller shaft seal
Gasket
Oil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller drive pin
Propeller

Other comments:

SP 100 HYD

11/02 - 08/07
Part #

72104UL2
72100UL2
72110UL2
72115UL2
6 1360

72100/U-04
72100/U-06
72100/U-08
72100/U-10
7 1440
10 21301
7 1454
71451
20 0300
20 0400
8 0500
7 1340
8 0601
71080
71350
6 1440
6 1350
80610
6 1220
71190
41260
71181
61241
7 1260



Confidence by Control

SIDE-POWER.com

SH100 PARTS LIST

SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

7 -
m@m "
| I—
12 | ==
=
10
[ ﬁ ﬁ \
UiV
9

Ref:

17.

16
15.

= N
T

SNW RO N®O® gD

Original model

Model period

Complete hyd. motor assembly options:
SH100HY D motor, U-04, complete
SH100HY D motor, U-06, complete
SH100HY D motor, U-08, complete
SH100HY D motor, U-10, complete

Hydraulic motor bolts (4 pcs.)
Hydraulic motor options:
U-04 (4ccm)
U-06 (6ccm)
U-08 (8ccm)
U-10 (10ccm)
Drive shaft key
Adaptor plate
Complete flexible coupling
Rubber element
Complete motor bracket
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Drive shaft key
Gasket (kit)
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller drive pin
Propeller

Other comments:

SH100/185T

09/07 <
Part #

72104UL2
72100UL2
72110UL2
72115UL2
6 1360

72100/U-04
72100/U-06
72100/U-08
72100/U-10
7 1440
10 21301
7 1454
7 1451
8 0501
8 0601
71080
6 1440
8 0611
7 1190
41260
71181
6 1241
7 1261
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SH160 PARTS LIST
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SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

Original model SH 160/215T
Model period 08/08 <
Ref: Part #
16 | Complete hyd. motor assembly options
SH160 motor, U-06 complete 72100UL2
SH160 motor, U-08 complete 72110UL2
SH160 motor, U-10 complete 72115UL2
15 Hydraulic motor bolts 6 1360
14 Hydraulic motor options
U-06 (6 ccm) 72100/U-10
U-08 (8 ccm) 72100/U-10
U-10 (10 ccm) 72100/U-10
13 Drive shaft key 7 1440
12 Adaptor plate 1021301
11 | Complete flexible coupling 10 1450 HYD
11b| Hub flexible coupling 10 1453
11al Rubber element 10 1452
10 | Complete motor bracket 9 0500
9 | Complete gearleg 10 0600
8 Gearleg bolt 10 1080
7 Driveshaft key 10 1440
6 Gasket 91355
5 Zink anode 20 1180
4 Locknut 10 1260
3 Propeller washer 20 1181
2 Propeller drivepin 9 1241
1 Propeller 9 1261
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Ref:

Original model

Model period

24. Complete hyd. motor assembly options:

SP220HY D motor, U-08, complete, w /flex. coupling
SP220HY D motor, U-10, complete, w /flex. coupling
SP220HY D motor, U-11, complete, w /flex. coupling
SP220HY D motor, U-14, complete, w /flex. coupling
SP220HY D motor, U-16, complete, w /flex. coupling
SP220HY D motor, U-19, complete, w /flex. coupling

23.
22,

2N W s 0o N®oO gD

Hydraulic motor bolts (4 pcs.)
Hydraulic motor options:
U-08 (8ccm)
U-10 (10ccm)
U-11 (11ccm)
U-14 (14ccm)
U-16 (16ccm)
U-19 (19ccm)
Drive shaft key
Adaptor plate
Complete flexible coupling
Hub flexible coupling
Rubber element

Oil container with holder
Oil hose with hose clamps
Complete motor bracket

O-ring seals in motor bracket

Complete gearleg

Gearleg bolt

Drive shaft key
Drive shaft seal
Propeller shaft seal
Gasket

Oil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut

Propeller w asher
Propeller key
Propeller

Other comments:

Thruster Systems

SP 220 HYD

11/02 <
Part #

72110UL3

72115UL3

102100UL2

102110UL2

102115UL2

102120UL2
6 1360

72100/U-08
72100/U-10
72100/U-11
72100/U-14
72100/U-16
72100/U-19
7 1440
10 21301
10 1450HYD
10 1453
10 1452
20 0300
20 0400
10 0500
10 1340
13 0600
10 1080
10 1440
20 1351
20 1350
10 1312
10 1220
20 1180
10 1260
20 1181
10 1241
10 1270 ??
?? Need to indicate if
this is a left hand (LH)
or right hand (RH)
propeller.
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Original model

SH 240/250TC
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Model period 09/08 <

Ref: Part #

18 | Complete electric motor assembly
SH240 motor, U-08 complete 72110UL3
SH240 motor, U-10 complete 72115UL3
SH240 motor, U-11 complete 102100UL2
SH240 motor, U-14 complete 102110UL2
SH240 motor, U-16 complete 102115UL2
SH240 motor, U-19 complete 102120UL2

17 Hydraulic motor bolts 6 1360

16 Hydraulic motor options
U-08 (8 ccm) 72100/U-08
U-10 (10 ccm) 72100/U-10
U-11 (11 ccm) 72100/U-11
U-14 (14 ccm) 72100/U-14
U-16 (16 ccm) 72100/U-16
U-19 (19 ccm) 72100/U-19

15 Drive shaft key 71440

14 Adaptor plate 1021301

13 | Complete flexible coupling 10 1450 HYD

12b Hub flexible coupling 20 1453

12a Rubber element 20 1452

1 Complete motor bracket 10 0501

10 | Complete gearleg 13 0602

9 Gearleg bolt 10 1080

8 Driveshaft key 10 1440

7 Gasket 10 1312

6

5 Zink anode 20 1180

4 Locknut 10 1260

3 Propeller washer 20 1181

2 Propeller drivepin 91241

1 Propeller 10 1271 LH/RH

(specify Left Hand or Right Hand)

SIDE-POVWER

Thruster Systems
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Ref:

24.

23.
22.

21.
20.
19.

17.

o G G G Y
Rl Rl

SN W RO N®O gD

Original model

Model period

Complete hyd. motor assembly options:

SP300HY D motor, U-10, complete, w /flex.
SP300HY D motor, U-11, complete, w /flex.
SP300HY D motor, U-14, complete, w /flex.
SP300HY D motor, U-16, complete, w /flex.
SP300HY D motor, U-19, complete, w /flex.

Hydraulic motor bolts (4 pcs.)
Hydraulic motor options:
U-10 (10ccm)
U-11 (11ccm)
U-14 (14ccm)
U-16 (16ccm)
U-19 (19ccm)
Drive shaft key
Adaptor plate
Complete flexible coupling
Hub flexible coupling
Rubber element
Oil container with holder
Oil hose with hose clamps
Complete motor bracket
O-ring seals in motor bracket
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Drive shaft key
Drive shaft seal
Propeller shaft seal
Gasket
Qil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller key
Propeller

Other comments:

coupling
coupling
coupling
coupling
coupling

SP 300 HYD

11/02 <
Part #

102100UL1

102100UL4

102110UL3

102115UL3

102120UL3
6 1360

72100/U10
72100/U-11
72100/U-14
72100/U-16
72100/U-19
7 1440
20 21301
20 1450HYD
20 1453
20 1452
20 0300
20 0400
20 0500
20 1340
20 0600
201080
10 1440
20 1351
20 1350
20 1312
10 1220
201180
10 1260
20 1181
10 1241
20 110?72

?? Need to indicate if
this is a left hand (LH)

or right hand (RH)
propeller.
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Ref:

18.

17.

SNW Ao N®O gD

Original model

Model period

Complete hyd. motor assembly options:
SH420 motor, U-26, complete, w /flex. coupling
SH420 motor, U-29, complete, w /flex. coupling
SH 420 motor, U-33, complete, w /flex. coupling
SH420 motor, U-37, complete, w /flex. coupling

Hydraulic motor options:
U-26 (26ccm)
U-29 (29ccm)
U-33 (33ccm)
U-37 (37ccm)

Adaptor plate
Adaptor plate for "U" motors
Adaptor plate for "P"' and "PRO" motors
Complete flexible coupling
Oil container with holder
Oil hose with hose clamps
Complete motor bracket
O-ring seals in motor bracket
Gasket (between motor bracket and tunnel)
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Gasket (betw een gearleg and tunnel)
Qil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller key
Propeller
Other comments:

SIDE-POWER

Thruster Systems

SH420/386TC

01/09 <
Part #

502126UL2
502129UL2
502133UL2
502137UL2

72100/U-26
72100/U-29
72100/U-33
72100/U-37

5021301
5021302
50 1450HYD

20 0300
20 0400
50 0500
50 1340
50 1313
50 0600
50 1080
50 1312
50 1220
50 1180
50 1260
50 1181
50 1241

50 127077

?? Need to indicate if
this is a left hand (LH)
or right hand (RH)

propeller.
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Ref:

19.

18.

17.

16.

15.

ala
N » A

SN WAoo N®O gD

Original model

Model period

Complete hyd. motor assembly options:

SP550HY D motor, U-26, complete, w /flex.
SP550HY D motor, U-29, complete, w /flex.
SP550HY D motor, U-33, complete, w /flex.
SP550HY D motor, U-37, complete, w /flex.
SP550HY D motor, U-50, complete, w /flex.
SP550HY D motor, P-42, complete, w /flex.
SP550HY D motor, P-52, conplete, w /flex.

coupling
coupling
coupling
coupling
coupling
coupling
coupling

SP550HY D motor, PRO-40, complete, w /flex. coup.
SP550HY D motor, PRO-60, complete, w /flex. coup.
Hydraulic motor bolts
Hydraulic motor bolts for "U" motors (2 pcs.)
Hydraulic motor bolts for "P* and "PRO" motors (4)
Hydraulic motor options:
U-26 (26ccm)
U-29 (29ccm)
U-33 (33ccm)
U-37 (37ccm)
U-50 (50ccm)
P-42 (42ccm)
P-52 (52ccm)
PRO-40 (40ccm)
PRO-60 (60ccm)
Adaptor plate
Adaptor plate for "U" motors
Adaptor plate for "P' and "PRO" motors
Complete flexible coupling
Complete flexible coupling for "U" motors
Complete flexible coupling for "P" and "PRO" motors
Oil container with holder
Oil hose with hose clamps
Complete motor bracket
O-ring seals in motor bracket
Gasket (between motor bracket and tunnel)
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Gasket (betw een gearleg and tunnel)
Qil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller key
Propeller
Other comments:

SP 550 HYD

01/01 <
Part #

502126UL2
502129UL2
502133UL2
502137UL2
502150UL2
502142UL
502152UL
502140V2
502160V2

50 1367
50 1366

72100/U-26
72100/U-29
72100/U-33
72100/U-37
72100/U-50
72100/P-42
72100/P-52
72100/PRO-40
72100/PRO-60

5021301
5021302

50 1450 HYD
50 1460 HYD
20 0300
20 0400
50 0500
50 1340
50 1313
50 0600
50 1080
50 1312
50 1220
50 1180
50 1260
50 1181
50 1241
50 1270?77
?? Need to indicate if
this is a left hand (LH)
or right hand (RH)
propeller.
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Ref:

18.

17.

2N WA N®O gD

Original model

Model period

Complete hyd. motor assembly options:

SH550 motor, U-50 , complete, w /flex. coupling

SH550 motor, P-42, complete, w /flex. coupling

SH550 motor, P-52, complete, w /flex. coupling

SH550 motor, PRO-40, complete, w /flex. coup.

SH550 motor, PRO-60, complete, w /flex. coup.
Hydraulic motor options:

U-50 (50ccm)
P-42 (42ccm)
P-52 (52ccm)
PRO-40 (40ccm)
PRO-60 (60ccm)
Adaptor plate
Adaptor plate for "U" motors
Adaptor plate for "P' and "PRO" motors
Complete flexible coupling
Oil container with holder
Oil hose with hose clamps
Complete motor bracket
O-ring seals in motor bracket
Gasket (between motor bracket and tunnel)
Complete gearleg
Gearleg bolt
Gasket (betw een gearleg and tunnel)
Qil drain screw w ith gasket
Zinc anode
Locknut
Propeller w asher
Propeller key
Propeller

Other comments:

Thruster Systems
SH550/386TC

01/09 <
Part #

502150UL2
502142UL
502152UL
502140V2
502160V2

72100/U-50

72100/P-42

72100/P-52
72100/PRO-40
72100/PRO-60

5021301
5021302
50 1450HYD

20 0300
20 0400
50 0500
50 1340
50 1313
50 0600
50 1080
50 1312

50 1220
50 1180

50 1260
50 1181

50 1241

50 127077

?? Need to indicate if
this is a left hand (LH)
or right hand (RH)

propeller.
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